I MINA'BENTE OCHO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2006 (SECOND) Regular Session

Executive Committee Resolution No. 210

Introduced by:

Ray Tenorio

Edward J.B. Calvo

F. B. Aguon, Jr.

J. M.S. Brown

B. J.F. Cruz

Mike Cruz

Mark Forbes

L. F. Kasperbauer

R. Klitzkie

J. A. Lujan

A. B. Palacios, Sr.

R. J. Respicio

A. R. Unpingco

J. T. Won Pat

Relative to congratulating Guam Harley-Davidson on its Grand Opening Celebration on November 26, 2006.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE OF I

- 2 MINA'BENTE OCHO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN:
- 3 WHEREAS, Guam Harley-Davidson first opened its doors in 2001 in
- 4 Barrigada Heights, Municipality of Barrigada; and
- 5 WHEREAS, in order to meet the growing demands of its patrons, in
- 6 February 2006, Guam Harley-Davidson began renovations on its new eleven
- 7 thousand (11,000) square feet Asan facility; and

WHEREAS, Guam Harley-Davidson has invested hundreds of 1 thousands of dollars in the Barrigada and Asan facilities to significantly 2 3 enhance its product offerings to the people of Guam and the region; and 4 WHEREAS, the new Guam Harley-Davidson store in Asan held its soft opening on November 5, 2006 with a positive response from its customers; 5 6 and 7 WHEREAS, Guam Harley-Davidson's Asan store now offers the new 8 2007 line of motorcycles and accessories, including merchandise such as clothes, shot glasses, cup holders and more; and 9 WHEREAS, Guam Harley-Davidson is committed to providing a 10 collection of quality goods to the people of Guam that visitors can also enjoy; 11 12 now, therefore, be it 13 **RESOLVED**, that the Executive Committee of I Mina'Bente Ocho Na Liheslaturan Guåhan does hereby, on behalf of I Liheslaturan Guåhan and the 14 people of Guam, congratulate Guam Harley-Davidson on its Grand Opening 15 16 Celebration to be held on November 26, 2006 in the heart of the Municipality 17 of Asan-Maina; and be it further RESOLVED, that the Executive Committee of I Mina'Bente Ocho Na 18 Liheslaturan Guåhan does hereby, on behalf of I Liheslaturan Guåhan and the 19 20

people of Guam, thank the employees and management of the newly renovated Guam Harley-Davidson store for providing outstanding customer service through the years and investing in furtherance of our island's tourism and our local economy; and be it further

21

22

23

- 1 RESOLVED, that the Speaker and the Chairman of the Executive
- 2 Committee certify, and the Secretary of the Legislature attest to, the adoption
- 3 hereof, and that copies of the same be thereafter transmitted to Mr. Arthur
- 4 Neilson, General Manager of Guam Harley-Davidson; to Mrs. Diana Neilson,
- 5 President of Guam Harley-Davidson; and to the Honorable Felix P. Camacho,
- 6 I Maga'lahen Guåhan.

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY THE EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE OF I MINA'BENTE OCHO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN ON THE 24^{TH} DAY OF NOVEMBER 2006.

MARK FORBES

Speaker and

Chairman, Executive Committee

EDWARD J.B. CALVO

Senator and

Secretary of the Legislature